NMAG- Fall Edition

NewsLetter



August 10, 2023

Fall Tapas Training

<u>Join</u> us in September for our next NM TAPAS Training!

Fall 2023 TAPAS Training - New Mexico

Association for the Gifted

www.nmgifted.org

September 20th-22nd Register Here Explora

Science Center and Children's Museum1701

Mountain Rd NWAlbuquerque, NM 87104

New Evaluators: \$400 Register Here

Questions? Contact us at

nmgifted@gmail.com

Register Here

EARLY BIRD REGISTRATION NOW OPEN!

Join the New Mexico Association for the Gifted for the 2023 Fall Institute, as we explore and plan for the changes in gifted education for New Mexico students.

Learn from keynote speakers and breakout sessions focused on research in identifying gifted learners; curriculum and instruction for public, private, and homeschool gifted students; and nurturing the social emotional needs of gifted individuals.

Register Now

Early Bird Registration Fee: \$99 (Registration form submitted by 8/14/23)

Regular Registration Fee: \$149 (Registration form submitted between 8/15/23 & 10/14/23) Late Registration Fee: \$175 (Registration form submitted between 10/15/23 & 10/27/23)

University of New Mexico

Continuing Education Conference Center

1634 University Blvd NE Albuquerque, NM 87131 Partner Hotel: Home2 Suites 1660 University Blvd NE

Albuquerque, NM 87102

Mention NMAG Conference for a discounted rate of \$129 per night.

Awards nominations

The New Mexico Association for the Gifted (NMAG) invites you to nominate individuals for Gifted Advocate, Educator, or Administrator of the Year.

Please nominate those who have made a difference in gifted education in New Mexico over the course of the 2022-23 school year.

Awards will be presented at the 2023 NMAG Fall Institute October 27 – 28, 2023 in Albuquerque, NM

2023 Awards Nomination Form

Board Nominations

NMAG 2023 Board Member Nominations

The New Mexico Association for the Gifted (NMAG) is now accepting nominations for Board Officers and Student Representatives.

Nominations (including self-nominations) are being accepted for President-Elect, Newsletter Chair, Membership Chair, Treasury Chair, and Student Representatives.

Elections will take place at the General Meeting during the NMAG 2023 Fall Institute, October 27 – 28, 2023, in Albuquerque, New Mexico.

NMAG Board Officers & Student Representative Nomination Form

Call For Proposals

The New Mexico Association for the Gifted (NMAG) is now accepting proposals for presentations at the 2023 Fall Gifted Education Institute.

Call for Proposal Submission Form

Theme: Scaffolds, Supports, & Safety Nets: Renovating Gifted in New Mexico

Proposal submission deadline: August 18, 2023

NMAG looks forward to presentations that draw upon research in identifying gifted learners; curriculum and instruction for public, private and home school gifted students; and nurturing the social emotional needs of gifted individuals.